FORM PTO-1618.A Expires 06/30/59	U.S. Department of Commence Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
3-43 OTPE				
AUG 3 1 206 101836748 EET				
TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type TRADEM	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Morgan			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Merger Month Day Year 05 08 01 Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CHANGE			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name IHS HEALTH INFORMATION INC. 05 08 01]				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name IHS HEALTH GROUP, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 15 INVERNESS WAY EAST				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) ENGLEWOOD	COLORADO 80112 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
The states and appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org				
:481 40.00 0P :482 100.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheetz Send commen D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademia	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and its regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wastrington, its regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wastrington, its regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OldB ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0741

FORM PTO- EXPIRE 05/30/00 OMB 0051-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Ciffice TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA			
Address (fine 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET			
Address (Ilne 3)	SUITE 900			
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739-4900				
Name (LARSON & TAYLOR			
Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA				
Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900				
Address (Nine 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Trademark Application Number or the Registral	don Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to Registration Nur	for the same property). wher(s)	
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	2,437,883 1,810,766		
		2,084,583 2,259,496		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00				
	Payment: Enclosed XX	Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555				
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees: Yes	XX No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
attac indic	hed copy is a true copy of the original do- ated herein.	controll. Charges to deposit account and		
	<i>(</i> -	3. L). L	UGUST 31, 2001	
	wster taylor/ of Person Signing/	Signature	Date Signed	
Maine	or refault organis			

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERREY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IES HEALTH INFORMATION INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IES HEALTH INFORMATION INC." TO "IHS HEALTH GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE RIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2282619 8100

010222096

AUTHENTICATION: 1123306

DATE: 05-09-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0743 JUN-06-01 WED 08:13 MAY.10.2001 9:13AM

IHS SERVICES INC 12128500540

MAY-08-2001 14:48

C.T. CORP. SYSTEM

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ING Health Information Inc.

218FADO GM 99FLAWARE/22 STORETANT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 FM 03/08/2001 010222036 - 2282619

INS Wealth Information Inc., A corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the Spate of Delaware, DOES REARBY CHRUINY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said composition, by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the pertificate of Incorporation of said composition:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Indorporation of THE Hoalth Information Inc. he amended by changing the first Article sherrof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read so follows:

 The name of the comporation is "IRS Health Group, Inc."

pricery: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholder, the stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amondment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Carporation Law of the state of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 342 and 328 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WEFREIP, said IRS Health Information Inc. eausod this Carpificate to be signed by Stephen Green, its Vice President & Secretary, and Attested by Francis J. Mulling, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary, this 5th day of May, 2001.

The Haglth Information Inc.

Stophen Orsen

Vice President & Secretary

AREAME;

Francis J. Mullins
Vips President a Assistant Secretary

docupamiehanga-tha

TOTAL P. 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 08/31/2001